

We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in in its relevant version. When used as specified, the overall migration value does not exceed the limits.

Product name MIXING BOWL SET TASTY COLOURS



Mixing bowl large 3.2 large, red Colander Mint Mixing bowl 1.5 I small, Green Measuring Jug Transparent, Juicer Yellow

**Used materials** According to information given by our suppliers, the ingredients and pigments

used are suitable for food contact use. Bowls and juicer: Polypropylene Measuring jug: Copolyester (Tritan)

Rings: TPE rubber

No BPA is used in this products

**Specific Migration Limits** 

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance

2,2,4,4-tetramethylcyclobutane-1,3-diol

(measuring jug)

**Specific Migration Limit** 

5 mg/kg



#### Test circumstances

Compliance has been tested to 1935/2004/EC and 10/2011/EC for plastics Compliance has been checked according to Directive 82/711/EEC , 85/572/EEC and Belgian food contact leglislation and was performed by testing at 2 hours,70 °C in 3% acetic acid , 3.5 hours ,60°C ,Ethanol 95% and 1.5 hour, 60°C, iso octane.

The surface to volume ratio was 6 dm2/liter. After this tests the global migration values of above mentioned substances were below the limits of 10 mg/dm2 and the release of metals was below the maximum limit.

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

#### Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in Belgium by Brabantia S&L Belgium NV Stuifzandstraat 31 B-3900 Overpelt Belgium

#### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

### **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document was produced electronicly and is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14 5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

### Compliance to regulations

Declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Regulations on plastic materials 10/2011/EC as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. When used as specified, the overall and specific migration limits do not exceed the limits.

#### Product name

ALL POLYAMIDE NON STICK KITCHEN UTENSILS PROFILE, BLACKLINE, ESSENTIAL (BLACK) TASTY PLUS (DARK GREY)

Pictures show some examples, are not complete



### Tasty Plus: (+tasty colors)

Soup Ladle plus Scraper, Serving Spoon plus Scraper, Skimmer plus Ladle, Spatula plus Cutting Edge, Spatula plus Fork, Potato Masher plus Spoon, Spaghetti Scoop plus Measure Tool, Kitchen Tongs plus Tweezers, non stick cooking set

<u>Profile</u>: Soup ladle, Sauce ladle, Serving spoon, Spaghetti Spoon, Skimmer, Spatula large, Spatula small/mini turner, Whisk, Mini Whisk, Palette, Kitchen Tongs and sets

Essential Spatula large



**Used materials** Polyamide 66, Tasty Plus = reinforced with glass

> According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No

10/2011/EC The pigment complies to EC resolution AP(89)1.

**Specific Migration Limits** 

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above

mentioned product:

Name of substance **Specific Migration Limit** 

2,4 mg/kg Hexamethylene-diamine FCM 433 6 mg/dm2 5 mg/dm2 Zinc 1 mg/dm2

Aluminum (blackline and profile range)

**Dual use Additives** E470a Calcium salt (Blackline and Profile range)

**Compliance Testing** Compliance has been checked according to Directive 10/2011/EC, 1935/2004/EC and

> Belgian food contact legislation. According to Regulation 284/2011/EC regular tests are done to control specific migration results of PAA. The result on PAA was below detection

limit of 0.01 mg/kg.

cThe utensils are intended for use during normal cooking in neutral, acid or fatty food up **Food Contact conditions** 

to 100C for 2 hours and baking in fatty food up to 175C for 30 minutes. In general it is advised by BFR during cooking not to keep the utensils in the hot pan longer than needed, because of release of cyclic oligomers. Specific Migration of cyclic oligomers have been tested at 2 hours 100 C and was below the advised value of 5 mg/dm2

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be

checked by user.

Manufacturer The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

> **Brabantia S&S Limited** China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12th floor, Tower 3

33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

Hong Kong

THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.



## **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document was produced electronicly and is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

### Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European and Belgian Regulations on plastic materials as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. For the metal parts and coating layers, migration was analyzed according to Council of Europe regulations and the Dutch National food contact legislation

#### **Product name**

BREAD BINS METAL (ROLL TOP, ROLL TOP MEDIUM, FALL FRONT)



### In following versuons:

- Matt steel (with or without fingerprint Proof coating)
- Brilliant Steel
- Diverse colors, see website or catalog
- Decor Patrice

### **Used materials**

According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 10/2011/EC (replacing 2002/72/EC). The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance Specific Migration Limit

**Specific Migration Limits** 

n.a

n.a.

no dual use additives are used



#### Food contact conditions

The bread bins are intented to store dry foods at home temperature (breads including fatty food like bake offs)

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

#### Manufacturer

The products were manufactured by

Brabantia S&L Belgium NV or Stuifzandstraat 31 B-3900 Overpelt

Belgium Guangdong 519040

China

**Greenwood Housewares** 

San Zao Zhen, Zhuhai,

No.1 Hua Rong Lu

The procuct packaging mentions the producers adress for each specific article

### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

### **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Fax. +3140 2045975 Tel. +3140 2072200 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Regulations on plastic materials 10/2011/EC as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions

**Product name CUTTING BOARDS PLASTIC** 





Cutting Board Small, Grape Red Cutting Board Medium, Aubergine Cutting Board set Mixed / serving tray

And Tasty Color range cutting boards Red, Blue, Yellow (out of assortment)

**Used materials** Board = Polypropylene

n.a.

Edges = TPE rubber

According to information given by our suppliers, the ingredients and pigments ι The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in

**Specific Migration Limits** 

Name of substance

**Specific Migration Limit** 

n.a.

**Dual use additives** n.a.



#### Food contact conditions

The cutting boards are intented to be in contact with dry, neutral, acid and fatty foods at max 70C. In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

#### Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of Brabantia S&S Limited
China Hong Kong City
Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3
33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Hong Kong

### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

### **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document was produced electronicly and is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard

The Netherlands Tel. +3140 2072200 info@brabantia.com

Fax. +3140 2045975 www.brabantia.com

Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Regulations on glass and metals as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. When used as specified, the overall and specific migration limits do not exceed the limits.

For the metal parts, migration was analysed as indicated in the Dutch National food contact legislation in expectence of European regulations.

Product name

KITCHEN SCALES





Kitchen Scale Profile Matt Steel (round and rectangular)







Kitchen Scale Essential (all colours)

Kitchen Scales Tasty Plus (all colours)

**Used materials** 

According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 10/2011/EC (replacing 2002/72/EC). The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance

**Specific Migration** 

Specific Migration Limits

Limit

n.a.

n.a.



#### Test circumstances

Compliance has been checked according to Directive 82/711/EEC , 85/572/EEC and Belgian food contact legislation

The kitchen scales are intented to come into contact with solid foods

The migration tests were performed at 70°C for 2 hours in acetic acid 3% (Scales Essential and Tasty Plus) or 2 hours, citric acid ,100°C (Metal scales), simulating worst case conditions at normal use. The surface to volume ratio was 6 dm2/liter. The total migration was below the limit of 10 mg/dm2 or 60mg/kg food. The specific migration of metals was below the limits of Dutch food contact legislation.

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

### Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon Hong Kong

## THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

## **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document was produced electronicly and is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14 5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European and Belgian Regulations on plastic materials as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. For the metal parts and coating layers, migration was analyzed according to Council of Europe regulations and the Dutch National food contact legislation

**Product name** 

METAL CANISTERS, WINDOW CANISTERS , CLEAR TOP CANISTERS COFFEE PAD CONISTERS



Canister sizes 1.4 litre, 1.7 litre, 2.2 litre and 3 piece sets, holder for 18 pads (on picture above only Matt Steel versions, available in several colours/materials)

IN BRILLIANT STEEL, MATT STEEL, FINGERPRINT PROOF STEEL, COATED STEEL (ASSORTED COLOURS AND DECORS)

In following versions:

- Briljant Steel
- Matt Steel Fingerprint Proof
- Diverse colors



**Used materials** According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives

used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 10/2011/EC (replacing 2002/72/EC). The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned

product:

Name of substance Specific Migration

Limit

Specific Migration Limits n.a. n.a.

no dual use additives are used

no Bisphenol A is present in this products

**Food contact conditions** The canisters are intented to store dry, neutral foods including fatty food like bake

offs at room temperature

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has

to e checked by user.

**Manufacturer** The products were manufactured by

Brabantia S&L Belgium NV Stuifzandstraat 31 B-3900 Overpelt Belgium

The coffee pad canisters were made in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of Brabantia S&S Limited, China Hong Kong City', Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3, 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

Validity This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes

in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website

regularly on updated versions. It is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 info@brabantia.com www.brabantia.com

Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/EC and 10/2011/EC in in

its relevant versions

Product name GRATERS TASTY PLUS





Slice Grater Dark Grey Coarse Grater Terra cotta Pink

And Graters Tasty Colours Fine Red, Coarse Mint, Slices Yellow (out of assortment)

**Used materials** Stainless steel grater, PP holder.

The silicone cover is not intended for direct food contact

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

 Specific Migration Limits
 Name of substance
 Specific Migration Limit

 Dual use additives
 n.a.
 n.a.

 n.a.
 n.a.



Manufacturer The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12th floor, Tower 3

33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

Hong Kong

THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

Validity This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible

changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check

our website regularly on updated versions.

This document is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 <u>info@brabantia.com</u> www.brabantia.com

**Compliance to regulations** 

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Regulations on plastic materials 10/2011/EC as well as the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

**Product name** 

**PLASTIC CANISTERS:** 

-TASTY + SQUARE CANISTERS STACKABLE, -STORAGE JARS WITH MEASURING CUP





Canister sizes 0,7 litre, 1.6 litre, 2.5 litre 1.3 litre

## IN FOLLOWING COLOURS

Dark Grey, Light Grey, rs: Red, Mint, Pink (out of assortment)



**Used materials** Square canisters:

Styrene-Acryl-Nitril canister with Polypropylene lid and silicone closing rim

Storage Jars with measuring cup

Tritan copolyester

According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 10/2011/EC (replacing 2002/72/EC). The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned

product:

Name of substance

**Specific Migration Limit** 

**Specific Migration Limits** 

Acrylonitril

n.a.

no Bisphenol A (BPA) was used in this products

no dual use additives were used

Food contact conditions

The canisters are intended to store dry, neutral food at room temperature In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon Hong Kong

#### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

**Validity** 

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 info@brabantia.com

Fax. +3140 2045975 www.brabantia.com

### Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in European Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in in its relevant version and LFGB silicone. When used as specified, the overall migration value does not exceed the limits.

#### **Product name**

### SILICONE KITCHEN UTENSILS



Spatula /Brush Tasty+ Fir Green Pastry brush, Wok spatula, Pot scraper Essential, Profile line

and the Tasty Colours Silicone products: Brush Pink, Spatula Aqua and Tweezers Orange

#### **Used materials**

According to information given by our suppliers, the Silicone ingredients and pigments used are suitable for food contact use.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

### **Specific Migration Limits**

## Name of substance

n.a.

**Specific Migration Limit** n.a.

## Food contact circumstances

The utensils are intended for contact with neutral, acid or fatty food at max 175C This covers normal cooking and baking activities

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.



Manufacturer The products were manufactured in People Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon Hong Kong

THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

Validity This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our

website regularly on updated versions.

This document is valid without signature



We Brabantia Branding BV

De Haak 14

5555 XK Valkenswaard The Netherlands

Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975 <u>info@brabantia.com</u> www.brabantia.com

### Compliance to regulations

declare that the following articles comply with the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/EC in its relevant version. They also meet the national food contact regulations in Belgium

#### **Product name**

### STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN UTENSILS FOR FOOD ENJOYMENT:

- All Stainless steel Profile , Essential line , Tasty Plus kitchen utensils
- Kitchen knives
- -Graters, Sieves including Tasty plus graters with PP plastic rim
- Stainless steel Mixing bowls
- Stainless steel Kitchen Scissors including Herb scissors with PP plastic comb
- Salt and Pepper Crusher

This certificate is valid for the whole series of stainless steel utensils mentioned above, which have been tested under the same test conditions.

### **Used materials**

Stainless steel, food grade

	Name of substance Limit	Specific Migration
Specific Migration Limits	n.a.	n.a.
Dual use additives	n.a.	n.a.

#### Food contact condictions

The kitchen utensils are intented to be used with different kind of foods (acid or neutral) up to 2 hours 100°C for cooking or fatty food up to 175C for baking utensils Graters with PP rim: for use with neutral, acid or fatty food up to 70C Herb Scissors with comb: for use with neutral food (herbs) at room temperature Salt and Pepper crusher: for use with salt and pepper at room temperature

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.



#### Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited China Hong Kong City Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon Hong Kong

### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

### **Validity**

This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document valid without signature